

January 16, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1060

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two"

Page 1, line 1, replace "subdivision" with "subdivisions"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and a new subsection to section 50-12-03.2"

Page 1, line 5, after "department" insert "and by the state court administrator for guardians ad litem"

Page 1, replace lines 12 through 17 with:

"SECTION 2. A new subdivision to subsection 2 of section 12-60-24 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

The state court administrator for a guardian ad litem who provides direct services to youth."

Renumber accordingly